AltynGold Plc

("AltynGold" or the "Company")

Investor call 1H 2021 results

The company is pleased to announce that a Group call to discuss the 1H2021 results has been arranged.

The group call will be structured as a results presentation with Q&A session to follow, it will be moderated by our corporate broker Renaissance Capital.

Time:

■ Thursday 16th September: 11am UK Time

Please find the link below to register (after registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting alongside with the calendar invite): https://rencap.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN1px-ieR1SO-G1Zcp-IZDHg

Further Information:

For further information please contact:

AltynGold Plc

Rajinder Basra +44 (0) 203 432 3198

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information as stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulations (EU) No. 596/2014.

Information on the Company

AltynGold Plc (LSE:ALTN) is an exploration and development company, which is listed on the main market segment of the London Stock Exchange.

To read more about AltynGold Plc please visit our website www.altyngold.uk